

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1001 OF 2002

Sirisia Sthal, Imli Chati, Muzaffarpur & Ors. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
State of Bihar & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

DATE : 11/02/2008 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.
Sathasivam.

The appeal is allowed without any order as to costs in terms of
the signed judgment which is placed on the file.

[S. Thapar]
PS to Registrar

[Vijay Aggarwal]
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]